

Doc#: 0910303022 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/13/2009 10:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING]

TITLE(S) OF DOCUMENT:

DEED OF TRUST

DATE OF DOCUMENT:

March 10, 2009

GRANTOR(S):

PATKICIA J. DONAHUE

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:

8612 S. MCVICKERS

Burbank, Il 60459

GRANTEE:

STANDARD BANK

AND TRUST COMPANY

GRANTEES ADDRESS:

7800 W. 95TH STREET

HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PAGE 1



910303022 Page: 2 of 4

STANDAR UNOFFICIAL COPY

To:
Equity Loan Services, Inc.

MAIL TO: 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 200

Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Attn: National Recording

40192457

This indenture made this 10th day of March, of 2009, between STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said bank in pursuance of a Trust

Agreement dated the 16th day of November, 1999, and known as Trust Number 16417, party of the first part and Patricia Donahue whose address is 8612 S. McVickers, Burbank, IL. 60459 party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said party of 'ne second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

Lot 43 in J. Herbert Cline's 87th Street Homesites, a Subdivision of the South Half of the East Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Toyloship 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 19-32-313-025-0000

Commonly known as: 8612 S. McVickers, Burbank, 12. 60459

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereun or helonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate see to be hereto affixed and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its AVP & TO and attested by its ATO the day and year first above written.

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

As Trustee as aforesaid:

Attest:

Domía Diviero, ATO

By:

Patricia Ralphson, AVP & TO

0910303022 Page: 3 of 4



STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook}

 I_i the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Practice Ralphson of the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY and Donna Diviero of said Company, perconally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such AVP & TO and ATO, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowle ge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the tree and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said ATC did also then and there acknowledge that she as custodian of the corporate seal of said Compacy did affix the said corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes of therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notariai Seal this 10th day of March, 20 09. NCTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL VIRGINIA M. LUKOMSKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2011

PREPARED BY: Standard Bank & Trust Co. 7800 W. 95th Street Hickory Hills, IL 60457 Phil Burg

910303022 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXEMPT AND ABI TRANSFER DECLARATION STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER PUBLIC ACT 87-543 COOK COUNTY ONLY

The GRANTOR or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person; an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 10 2009	Satyrcia Donahue
20-	GRANTOR OR VAGENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF COOK)	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Dec 06, 2010 arch, 2009
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $10^{\circ}P$,y of M	alch, 2005
My commission expires:	Jusan J. Zeen
	SusaivJ. ZeLeK

The GRANTEE or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person; an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 10, 2009	Catricia Donahuo
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GRANTEE OR AGENT
	Patricias. Donahue
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) SS COUNTY OF COOK)	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN J. ZELEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Wy Commission Expires Dec 06, 2010
My commission expires:	Ansa J. Zuer
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concer	Medary Public SUSAN J. Zelek pring the identity of a GRANTEF shall be guilty

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of Illinois Real Estate Transaction Tax Act]